
        

 

 

 

Seattle Pacific University    2nd Floor, Student Union Building    206.281.2485    spucareercenter@spu.edu    www.spu.edu/ccc 
 

Elizabeth Atcheson 
Blue Bridge Coaching 
206-660-4441 
ea@bluebridgecoaching.com 
www.bluebridgecoaching.com 
 
Erin Ewart 
Career Coach/Recruitment Consultant 
302-542-1887 
http://erinewart.com/  
http://www.linkedin.com/in/erinewart/ 
erin.m.ewart@gmail.com 
 
Carol Foltz 
Career Pathways 
Aries Building 
2366 Eastlake Ave E, Suite 314 
Seattle, WA  98102 
cfoltz4@juno.com 
www.seattlecareercounselingcoach.com 
 
The JANUS group 
100 West Harrison Street 
South Tower, Suite 580 
Seattle, WA 98119 
206-374-0323  
www.janusgp.com/ 
JanusGp@aol.com 
 
Maria Kyriakos 
Leadership Assist 
302-367-6611 
mariak@leadershipassist.com 
www.leadershipassist.com 

Denny Meadows 
Silver Fern Advisory 
425-233-7035 
denny@SilverFernAdvisory.com  
www.SilverFernAdvisory.com 
 
Julie Mellen, MA 
425-898-9820 
www.juliemellen.com/ 
julie@juliemellen.com  
 
Kate Nelson 
Career Matters 
206-525-6939 
www.seattlecareermatters.com/  
 
Margaret Nichols, MA 
Career Counselor 
425-681-3815 
coaching@att.net  
 
Terry Pile 
Career Advisors 
8441 SE 68th St. #332  
Mercer Island, WA   98040 
206-236-5697 
terryp@careeradvisorsonline.com 
www.careeradvisorsonline.com/  
 
Marcy Porus-Gottlieb 
Career Coach 
206-291-8491 
mporusgottlieb@yahoo.com  
http://www.marcypgconsulting.com 

Career Counselors 

Janice E. Reha, MA 
Career Discovery 
40 Lake Bellevue, Suite 100 
Bellevue, WA 98005 
425-451-2878 
jan@careerdiscoveryinc.com 
www.careerdiscoveryinc.com/  
 
Rick Sass 
Career Coach 
425-591-8231 
ricksasscareercoach@gmail.com 
 
Karrie Sutkus 
Career Counselor specializing in  
grad school personal statements 
206-473-7284 
ksutkus@comcast.net 
 
Janet Williams Hepler 
Highline Coaching & Consulting 
206-660-9084 
janet@highlinecoaching.com 
www.highlinecoaching.com 
 
Matt Youngquist  
Career Horizons 

14205 SE 36th Street, Suite 100 
Bellevue, WA 98006 
425-450-4960 
matt@career-horizons.com 
www.career-horizons.com  

Career Resources 

Centerpoint Institute 
206-686-5433 
http://www.centerpointonline.org/ 
 

Puget Sound Career  
Development Association  
http://pscda.camp8.org/services 
“Find a counselor or coach.” 
 

Work Source 
www.worksourceskc.org 
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